

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

L.A.A No. 82 of 2018

*Union of India*

.....

*Appellant*

*Mr. D.R. Bhokta, CGC*

Vs.

*Bansidhar Muduli & Ors.*

.....

*Respondents*

**CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA**

**ORDER**

**21.10.2022**

**I.A. No. 121 of 2018 & L.A.A. No. 82 of 2018**

**Order No.**

04.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Issue notice to the Respondents on the question of admission by Registered Post with A.D.
3. Requisites for issuance of notice to Respondents along with Process fee be filed within a week.
4. On filing of requisites, Office is directed to issue notice to the Respondents fixing a short returnable date.
5. Office is further directed to keep on record the Tracking Report before the next date of listing.
6. LCR in L.A. Misc Case. No.76 of 2008 be called for.
7. Matter be listed immediately after receiving the LCR under the heading "For Admission".

**(S.K. MISHRA)**  
**JUDGE**

*Banita*

