



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

L.A.A. No.82 of 2018

Union of India

....

Appellant

*Mr. D.R. Bhokta,
Central Advocate*

-versus-

Bansidhar Muduli & Ors.

....

Respondents

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

03.05.2024

Order No.

05.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. In view of the Office Note, Mr. Bhokta, learned Central Government Counsel for the Appellant, who appears through virtual mode undertakes to file the shortage postal stamp by Monday (06.05.2024).

3. On depositing the deficit postal stamp, Office is directed to act immediately in terms of order dated 16.11.2022 and issue notice to the private Respondents by Registered/Speed Post with A.D. fixing a short returnable date.

4. Matter be listed in the week commencing from 1st July, 2024.

5. Tracking report of notice issued to the private Respondents be kept on record before the next date of listing.

Kanhu

(S. K. Mishra)
Judge