



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

LAA No.82 of 2018

Union of India

....

Appellant

Mr. D.R. Bhokta, CGC

-versus-

Bansidhar Muduli & ors.

....

Respondents

*Mr. A.K. Swain, Advocate
(for Res Nos. 1-3)*

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

13.08.2024

Order No.
07.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

- 2.** Mr. D.R. Bhokta, learned CGC submits, though he has filed appearance memo, his name is not reflected in the cause list so also in the brief.
- 3.** Office is directed to delete the name of the previous Counsel and indicate the name of Mr. Bhokta, learned CGC in the cause list so also in the brief.
- 4.** As prayed by Mr. Bhokta, learned CGC, the matter be listed in the week commencing from 9th September, 2024 along with LAA No.81 of 2018,

(S.K. MISHRA)
JUDGE

Banita