



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
LAA No.82 of 2018

Union of India

.... ***Appellant***
Mr. Dipti Ranjan Bhokta, CGC

-versus-

Basidhar Muduli and others

.... ***Respondents***
Mr. Ashok Kumar Swain, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN
ORDER
09.05.2026

Order No.

15. 1. Since it is submitted by the learned counsel for the parties that this appeal involves disputed facts and there is remote chance of settlement of the dispute between the parties in the Lok Adalat, Registry is instructed to place this matter before the regular assigned Bench.

(M.S. Raman, J.)
2nd National Lok Adalat

MRS/Laxmikant