



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**LAA No.82 of 2018**

***Union of India***

....

***Appellant***

*Mr. D.R. Bhokta, CGC*

*-versus-*

***Bansidhar Muduli & others***

....

***Respondents***

*Mr. A. K. Swain, Advocate*

**CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA**

**ORDER**

**27.07.2026**

**Order No.**

**16.**

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

- 2.** As prayed by Mr. Bhokta, learned CGC for the Appellant, the matter be listed next week.

***(S.K. Mishra)***  
***Judge***

*Mona*