



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

L.A.A. No.82 of 2018

CNR No.ODHC010237632018

Union of India

....

Appellant

Mr. D.R. Bhokta, CGC

-versus-

Bansidhar Muduli and others

....

Respondents

Mr. A.K. Swain, Advocate

Mr. P.K. Mohanty, ASC

(for Respondent Nos.4 and 5)

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

03.08.2026

Order No.

17.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

- 2.** Heard learned Counsel for the parties.
- 3.** Though the matter has been listed under the heading "For Admission", it is submitted at the Bar that since the LCR, being called for, is available, the Appeal can be disposed of at the stage of admission.
- 4.** In view of such submission made at the Bar, parties are directed to file their respective date chart and written notes of submission with citations, if any, within a period of three weeks hence after exchanging copies between them.



5. The matter be listed in the week commencing from 28th September, 2026 under the same heading for hearing and final disposal.

Kanhu

(S.K. MISHRA)
JUDGE